Student activities 220,760   -   -   -   (220,760)
Student transportation 430   -   917   -   487
Food service 544,932   30,702   353,763   -   (160,467)

Total governmental activities $ 16,713,171   191,892   1,871,667   52,981   (14,596,631)

General revenues:
   Investment 33,266
   E-rate 2,078,374
   Grants and contributions not restricted to specific programs 11,647,717
   Other 68,804
   Total general revenues 13,828,161

   Change in net position (768,470)

   Net position, beginning of year, as originally stated 36,120,957

   Prior period adjustment 915,330

   Net position, beginning of year, as restated 37,036,287

   Net position, end of year $ 36,267,817

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

Functions/Programs

YUPIIT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Statement of Activities

Year Ended June 30, 2020

5

Exhibit C-1

Title I-A
School Basic Special Alaska Other Total

Operating Revenue Native Governmental Governmental
Fund Fund Education Funds Funds

Cash and cash equivalents $ 2,699,674   -   -   -   2,699,674
Investments 1,508,618   -   -   -   1,508,618
Accounts receivable -   706,655   391,217   286,571   1,384,443
Due from other funds 1,370,787   -   -   667,009   2,037,796
Inventory 237,505   -   -   -   237,505
Prepaids 209,953   -   -   -   209,953

Total assets $ 6,026,537   706,655   391,217   953,580   8,077,989

Liabilities:
Accounts payable 76,313   -   -   79,899   156,212
Accrued payroll liabilities 177,641   2,199   -   24,893   204,733
Due to other funds 667,009   704,456   391,217   275,114   2,037,796
Due to student groups 55,486   -   -   -   55,486
Unearned revenues -   -   -   178,158   178,158

Total liabilities 976,449   706,655   391,217   558,064   2,632,385

Fund Balances:

Nonspendable:
Inventory 237,505   -   -   -   237,505
Prepaids 209,953   -   -   -   209,953

Committed:
Scholarships -   -   -   3,457   3,457
Student transportation -   -   -   1,089   1,089
Food services -   -   -   22,012   22,012

Assigned:
Capital projects -   -   -   416,901   416,901
Impact aid 4,572,536   -   -   -   4,572,536

Unassigned 30,094   -   -   (47,943)   (17,849)
Total fund balances 5,050,088   -   -   395,516   5,445,604

Total liabilities and
fund balances $ 6,026,537   706,655   391,217   953,580   8,077,989

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

YUPIIT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Assets

Liabilities and Fund Balances

June 30, 2020

Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds

6

Exhibit C-2

Amounts reported as fund balances on the governmental funds balance sheet $ 5,445,604

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the
  statement of net position are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not
financial resources and are not reported in the funds 36,490,841

Long term liabilities are not due and payable in the current period and